Issue and Net Issue Will Constitute 30% and 28.47% respectively of the Post Issue Paid up capital of our Company.

E. DETAILS OF THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

In our company, there are currently no offer for sale, thus, there are no selling shareholders.

F. OBJECTS OF THE OFFER

Our Company intends to utilize the net Proceeds of the fresh Issue to meet the following objects: -
Particulars Amount (₹ in lakhs)

Gross Issue Proceeds  2599.04

Less: Public Issue Related Expenses  137.00

Net Issue Proceeds  2462.04

https://www.investindia.gov.in/sector/textiles-apparel

21

   UTILIZATION OF NET ISSUE PROCEEDS

S.
No.

Particulars Amount (₹ in lakhs)

1.   Funding of Working Capital requirements 2011.94

2. Term loan Repayment 394.76

3. General Corporate Purpose 55.34

 Total   2462.04

G. PRE-OFFER SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively holds 93,62,540 Equity shares of our Company aggregating to 95.68% of the
pre-Offer Paid-up Share Capital of our Company. Following are the details of the shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter
Group, as on date of this Prospectus: -

S. No Names Pre IPO Post IPO
Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held

1. Anil Kumar Jain 3841010 39.25 3841010 27.48

2. Geeta Jain 1587200 16.22 1587200 11.36

3. A.K. Jain . (HUF) 1793870 18.33 1793870 12.83

4. Ramesh Mittal HUF. 196670 2.01 196670 1.41

5. Sanjeev Mittal HUF. 168350 1.72 168350 1.20
6. G A  Alloys Private Limited 649630 6.64 64,9630 4.65

7. S J  Metals Private Limited 533480 5.45 53,3480 3.80

8. Arihant  Yarnfab  Private Limited 373130 3.81 37,3130 2.67

9. Avi Jain 60000 0.61 60000 0.43

10. S.C. Jain .(HUF) 159200 1.63 159200 1.14

 Total 9362540 95.68 9362540 66.98

H. SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are the details as per the restated financial statements for the financial years ended on March 31st 2024, March 31st,
2023, March 31st, 2022  and March 31st , 2021:-

   (INR in lakhs)
Particulars  March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021
Equity Share Capital 978.49 978.49 978.49 978.49

Net Worth 1,587.22 1,256.74 1,229.62 1,076.34

Total Income 14,214.65 12,149.57 12,016.76 7,264.30

Profit after tax 331.35 28.74 155.55 68.20

Earnings per Share

• Basic

• Diluted

3.39
3.39

2.94
2.94

15.90
15.90

6.97
6.97

Restated Earnings per
share

• Basic

• Diluted

3.39
3.39

0.29
0.29

1.59
1.59

0.70
0.70

Net Asset Value per
Share

16.22 12.84 12.57 11.00

Total Borrowings 4,481.21 3,193.46 2,659.87 3,375.46

Note: As on 11th January, 2024 company splits its equity shares having face value of Rs.100 to Rs.10 each.

I. AUDITOR QUALIFICATIONS

The Restated Financial Information do not contain any qualifications by the Statutory Auditors.

J. SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS & MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS (DECLARATION BY LEGAL
ADVISOR)

22

A summary of pending legal proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company is provided Below:-

Name By/Against
Civil
Proceeding
s

Criminal
Proceeding
s

Tax Proceedings
& GST
Demands/Procee
dings

Actions by